Beeswax balm

Instructions No. 2003
o4 ¢ Difficulty: Beginner
®© Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

Natural cosmetics do not always have to be bought expensively at the drugstore. This balm was made from pure beeswax
pastilles, shea butter and argan oil itself. Afterwards the balsam was packed in small screw-glasses. The beautifully packed
glasses are also perfect as a small souvenir or as a gift idea.

b

Ingredients for about 50 g beeswax balm (2 screw-top jars):

-50 g pure white pastilles Beeswax
-90 g shea butter
-a few drops of argan oil

There you go:

Melt the Beeswax and the shea butter carefully in the melting pot. Stir occasionally so that everything mixes well. Once the wax and shea butter are completely
melted, place the melting pot on one and Coaster add a few drops of argan oil. Let the mixture cool down completely and solidify. Cover the whole thing and
let it stand in a cool, dark place for 24 to 48 hours

Afterwards the solidified beeswax balm is melted againon a low flame. As soon as the mass is completely liquid, you can take the pot stove from andpour it
through a sieve into the screw glasses. The screw glass should remain open until the balm has a firm consistency again. Now the jar can be closed tightly and

ideally stored in a cool place away from light

The balsam has a fairly firm consistency, but in combination with warm water it Skin melts quickly, spreads well and is easily absorbed

Decorate:

Fix double-sided Adhesive tapeon the lids and wrap them completely with the jute cord Cut white cardboard circles and stamp them with silicone stamps as
desired. From Kraft paper cut out slightly larger circles and shade the edges with thelnk Pads. The circles are then glued onto the lids.



Article information:

Article number
11745

12219

506786
766159
491402
291668-01
542708-08
644303-06
706674-00

Article name

100% pure white beeswax pastilles200 g
Skin care oilArgan oil

Shea butter

VBS Screw jars "Bulbous, 4 pieces
Universal melting pot

Jute cord "Basic"Creame

Staz-On Stamp padBlack

VBS Double page Adhesive tapeébmm
Photo cardboardWhite
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