# Beeswax balm

Instructions No. 2003

Jobbson Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

Natural cosmetics do not always have to be bought expensively at the drugstore. This balm was made from pure beeswax pastilles, shea butter and argan oil itself. Afterwards the balsam was packed in small screw-glasses. The beautifully packed glasses are also perfect as a small souvenir or as a gift idea.



### Ingredients for about 50 g beeswax balm (2 screw-top jars):

- -50 g pure white pastilles Beeswax
- -90 g shea butter
- -a few drops of argan oil

#### There you go:

Melt the **Beeswax** and the **shea butter** carefully in the melting pot. Stir occasionally so that everything mixes well. Once the wax and shea butter are completely melted, place the melting pot on one and Coaster **add** a few drops of argan oil. Let the mixture cool down completely and solidify. Cover the whole thing and let it **stand** in a cool, dark place for 24 to **48 hours** 

Afterwards the solidified beeswax balm is melted again on a low flame. As soon as the mass is completely liquid, you can take the pot stove from an pour it through a sieve into the screw glasses. The screw glass should remain open until the balm has a firm consistency again. Now the jar can be closed tightly and ideally stored in a cool place away from light

The balsam has a fairly firm consistency, but in combination with warm water it Skin melts quickly, spreads well and is easily absorbed

#### **Decorate:**

Fix **double-sided Adhesive tape**on the lids and wrap them completely with the jute cord. Cut **white cardboard** circles and stamp them with silicone stamps as desired. From **Kraft paper** cut out slightly larger circles and shade the edges with the**lnk Pads**. The circles are then glued onto the lids.

## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
11745	100% pure white beeswax pastilles200 g	1
12219	Skin care oilArgan oil	1
506786	Shea butter	1
766159	VBS Screw jars "Bulbous, 4 pieces	1
491402	Universal melting pot	1
291668-01	Jute cord "Basic"Creame	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
644303-06	VBS Double page Adhesive tape6mm	1
706674-00	Photo cardboardWhite	1